S VS B 6]

B0 =) N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

HONORABLE JOHN R. RUHL
Moving Parties: All Plaintiffs and Defendants

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

S. MICHAEL KUNATH,
Plaintiff,

V.

CITY OF SEATTLE,
Defendant.

SUZIE BURKE, an individual; GENE
BURRUS and LEAH BURRUS, as
individuals and the marital community
comprised thereof, PAIGE DAVIS, an
individual; FAYE GARNEAU, an
individual; KRISTI DALE HOOFMAN,
an individual; LEWIS M. HOROWITZ, an
individual; TERESA JONES and NIGEL
JONES, as individuals and the marital
community comprised thereof, NICK
LUCIO and JESSICA LUCIO, as
individuals and the marital community
comprised thereof, LINDA R.
MITCHELL, an individual; ERIKA
KRISTINA NAGY, an individual; DON
ROOT, an individual; LISA STERRITT
and BRENT STERRI TT, as individuals
and L. M., marital community comprised
thereof, and NORMA TSUBOI, an
individual;
Plaintiffs,
V.

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON

SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND

PAGE LIMITS - 1

20044 00025 gh22d25529.002

CONSOLIDATED
No. 17-2-18848-4 SEA

STIPULATION AND{RROPOSEDT &fr
ORDER ON SUMMARY

JUDGMENT BRIEFING
SCHEDULE AND PAGE LIMITS

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
1191 SECOND AVENUE
SUITE 2000
SEATTLE. WASHINGTON 98101-3404
TELEPHONE: (206) 245-1700
FACSIMILE: (206) 245-1750




[ I - VS N ]

R = -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

CITY OF SEATTLE, a municipality;
SEATTLE DEPARTMENT OF
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES, a department of the City of
Seattle; and FRED PODESTA, Director of
the Seattle Department Finance and
Administrative Services, in his official
capacity,

Defendant.

DENA LEVINE, AN INDIVIDUAL;
CHRISTOPHER RUFO, AN INDIVIDUAL;
MARTIN TOBIAS, AN INDIVIDUAL:
NICHOLAS KERR, AN
INDIVIDUAL;CHRIS McKENZIE, AN
INDIVIDUAL,;
Plaintiffs,
V.

CITY OF SEATTLE, A MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION;

Defendant.

L STIPULATION
On Friday, November 17, 2017, at 10:00 a.m., the court will consider all of the parties’
respective motions for summary judgment in the consolidated cases. The Parties hereby stipulate
and jointly request that the Court enter the below proposed Order setting the briefing schedule

and page limits as follows:

1) Defendant City of Seattle’s (“City’s”) motion for summary Jjudgment served and
filed by September 29, 2017, not to exceed 24 pages.

2) Plaintiffs’ cross-motions for summary judgment and oppositions to City’s motion
served and filed by October 23, 2017, not to exceed 20 pages per Plaintiff group.

3) City’s combined reply and opposition to Plaintiffs’ cross-motions served and filed

by November 1, 2017, not to exceed 40 pages.

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON
SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND
PAGE LIMITS - 2 By et wout LLP

SUITE 2000
SEATTLE. WASHINGTON 98101-3404

20044 00025 gh22d25529.002 TELEPHONE (206) 245- 1 700
FACSIMILL: {206) 2451740




-1 N U b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

4) Plaintiffs’ replies on cross-motions served and filed by November 10, 2017, not to

exceed 10 pages per Plaintiff group.

DATED this 22nd day of August, 2017.

By:

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON
SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND
PAGE LIMITS - 3

20044 00025 gh22d25529.002

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP

/s/ Paul J. Lawrence

Paul J. Lawrence, wsBa # 13557
Gregory J. Wong, wsBa #39329
Jamie L. Lisagor, wsba #39946

SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Kent Meyer, wsea #17245
Assistant City Attorney

Attorneys for Defendant City of Seattle
DAVIS LEARY

/s/ Matt F_Davis
Matthew F. Davis, wsea # 20039

Attorney for Plaintiff S. Michael Kunath

LANE POWELL PC

: /s/ Scott M. Edwards

Scott M. Edwards, WSBA No. 26455
EdwardsS@lanepowell.com

THE FREEDOM FOUNDATION

David Dewhirst, WSBA No. 48299
DDewhirst(@ freedomfoundation.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs in Burke

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
1191 SECOND AVENUE
SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 93101-3404
TELEPHONE: (206) 245-1700
FACSIMILE: (206) 245-1750




i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON

SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND

PAGE LIMITS - 4

20044 00025 gh22d25529.002

ORRICK, HERRINGTON &SUTCLIFFE, LLP

/s/ Daniel J_Dunne

Robert M. McKenna WSBA# 18327
Daniel J. Dunne, Jr. WSBA# 16999
Adam Tabor WSBA# 50912
rmckennagorrick.com

ddunne(@orrick.com

atabor(@orrick.com

BEAN GENTRY WHEELER & PETERNELL, PLLC

Gerry L. Alexander, WSBA# 775
galexander(@bgwp.net

TALMADGE FITZPATRICK TRIBE PLLC

Phil Talmadge, WSBA# 6973
phil@tal-fitzlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs in Levine

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
1191 SECOND AVENUE
SUITE 2000
SEATTLE. WASHINGTON 98101-3404
TELEPHONE: (206) 245-1700
FACSIMILE: {206) 245-1750




-] o B W N

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Il. [PROPOSER] ORDER JRR

Pursuant to the above Stipulation, the Court hereby ORDERS that:

1) City of Seattle’s motion for summary judgment served and filed by September 29,
2017, not to exceed 24 pages.

2) Plaintiffs’ cross-motions for summary judgment and oppositions to City’s motion
served and filed by October 23, 2017, not to exceed 20 pages per Plaintiff group.

3) City’s combined reply and opposition to Plaintiffs’ cross-motions served and filed
by November 1, 2017, not to exceed 40 pages.

4) Plaintiffs’ replies on cross-motions served and filed by November 10, 2017, not to

exceed 10 pages per Plaintiff group.

DATED this ;lﬂ%iay of August, 2017,

L 2 R

The Honorable John R. Ruhl

Jointly Presented by:

PACIFIcA LAW GROUP LLP

By: /s/ Paul J. Lawrence

Paul J. Lawrence, wsBa # 13557
Gregory J. Wong, wsBa #39329
Jamie L. Lisagor, WsBa #39946

SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
Kent Meyer, wsBA #17245
Assistant City Attorney

Attorneys for Defendant City of Seattle

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON
SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND _
PAGE LIMITS - § A et P

SUITE 2060
SEATTLE. WASHINGTON 98101-3404

20044 00025 gh22d25529.002 TELEPHONE: (206) 245-1700
FACSIMILE: (206) 245-1750




S 0 N R W RN —

o N o T e T O
A T L T T ¥ T N T e o V- S S N S S,

DAvVIS LEARY

By: /s/ Matt F. Davis
Matthew F. Davis, wsBa # 20939

Attorney for Plaintiff S. Michael Kunath

LANE POWELL PC

By: /s/ Scott M. Edwards
Scott M. Edwards, WSBA No. 26455
EdwardsS(@lanepoweli.com

THE FREEDOM FOUNDATION

David Dewhirst, WSBA No. 48299
DDewhirstifreedomfoundation.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs in Burke

ORRICK, HERRINGTON &SUTCLIFFE, LLP

By: /s/ Daniel J. Dunne

Robert M. McKenna WSBA# 18327
Daniel J. Dunne, Jr. WSBA# 16999
Adam Tabor WSBA# 50912
rmckennaf@orrick.com
ddunne(corrick.com
atabor(@orrick.com

BEAN GENTRY WHEELER & PETERNELL, PLLC

Gerry L. Alexander, WSBA# 775

galexander@bgwp.net

TALMADGE FITZPATRICK TRIBE PLLC

Phil Talmadge, WSBA# 6973
phii{@tal-fitzlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs in Levine

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON
SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND
PAGE LIMITS - 6

20044 00025 gh22d25529.002

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
1191 SECOND AVENUE
SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9%8101-3404
TELEPHONE: (206) 245-1700
FACSIMILE; {206) 245-1750




