HONORABLE JOHN R. RUHL Moving Parties: All Plaintiffs and Defendants

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

S. MICHAEL KUNATH,

Plaintiff,

CONSOLIDATED No. 17-2-18848-4 SEA

V.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

CITY OF SEATTLE,

Defendant.

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON SUMMARY
JUDGMENT BRIEFING
SCHEDULE AND PAGE LIMITS

SUZIE BURKE, an individual: GENE BURRUS and LEAH BURRUS, as individuals and the marital community comprised thereof, PAIGE DAVIS, an individual; FAYE GARNEAU, an individual; KRISTI DALE HOOFMAN. an individual; LEWIS M. HOROWITZ, an individual; TERESA JONES and NIGEL JONES, as individuals and the marital community comprised thereof, NICK LUCIO and JESSICA LUCIO, as individuals and the marital community comprised thereof, LINDA R. MITCHELL, an individual; ERIKA KRISTINA NAGY, an individual; DON ROOT, an individual; LISA STERRITT and BRENT STERRITT, as individuals and L. M., marital community comprised thereof; and NORMA TSUBOI, an individual:

Plaintiffs,

v

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND PAGE LIMITS - 1

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP 1191 SECOND AVENUE SUITE 2000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3404 TELEPHONE: (206) 245-1700 FACSIMILE: (206) 245-1750

26

27

CITY OF SEATTLE, a municipality; SEATTLE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, a department of the City of Seattle; and FRED PODESTA, Director of the Seattle Department Finance and Administrative Services, in his official capacity,

Defendant.

DENA LEVINE, AN INDIVIDUAL; CHRISTOPHER RUFO, AN INDIVIDUAL; MARTIN TOBIAS, AN INDIVIDUAL; NICHOLAS KERR, AN INDIVIDUAL;CHRIS McKENZIE, AN INDIVIDUAL;

Plaintiffs,

٧.

CITY OF SEATTLE, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION;

Defendant.

I. STIPULATION

On Friday, November 17, 2017, at 10:00 a.m., the court will consider all of the parties' respective motions for summary judgment in the consolidated cases. The Parties hereby stipulate and jointly request that the Court enter the below proposed Order setting the briefing schedule and page limits as follows:

- Defendant City of Seattle's ("City's") motion for summary judgment served and filed by September 29, 2017, not to exceed 24 pages.
- Plaintiffs' cross-motions for summary judgment and oppositions to City's motion served and filed by October 23, 2017, not to exceed 20 pages per Plaintiff group.
- City's combined reply and opposition to Plaintiffs' cross-motions served and filed by November 1, 2017, not to exceed 40 pages.

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND PAGE LIMITS - 2

1

2

4) Plaintiffs' replies on cross-motions served and filed by November 10, 2017, not to exceed 10 pages per Plaintiff group.

DATED this 22nd day of August, 2017.

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LED

	I ACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
Ву:	/s/ Paul J. Lawrence Paul J. Lawrence, wsba # 13557 Gregory J. Wong, wsba #39329 Jamie L. Lisagor, wsba #39946
	SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
	Kent Meyer, wsba #17245 Assistant City Attorney
	Attorneys for Defendant City of Seattle
	DAVIS LEARY
By:	/s/ Matt F. Davis Matthew F. Davis, wsba # 20939
	Attornay for Disintiff C. Michael IZ

Attorney for Plaintiff S. Michael Kunath

LANE POWELL PC

By: /s/ Scott M. Edwards Scott M. Edwards, WSBA No. 26455 EdwardsS@lanepowell.com

THE FREEDOM FOUNDATION

David Dewhirst, WSBA No. 48299 DDewhirst@freedomfoundation.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs in Burke

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP

By: /s/ Daniel J. Dunne

Robert M. McKenna WSBA# 18327 Daniel J. Dunne, Jr. WSBA# 16999 Adam Tabor WSBA# 50912 rmckenna@orrick.com ddunne@orrick.com atabor@orrick.com

BEAN GENTRY WHEELER & PETERNELL, PLLC

Gerry L. Alexander, WSBA# 775 galexander@bgwp.net

TALMADGE FITZPATRICK TRIBE PLLC

Phil Talmadge, WSBA# 6973 phil@tal-fitzlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs in Levine

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND PAGE LIMITS - 4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

1

II. [PROPOSED] ORDER JRR

Pursuant to the above Stipulation, the Court hereby ORDERS that:

- 1) City of Seattle's motion for summary judgment served and filed by September 29, 2017, not to exceed 24 pages.
- Plaintiffs' cross-motions for summary judgment and oppositions to City's motion 2) served and filed by October 23, 2017, not to exceed 20 pages per Plaintiff group.
- 3) City's combined reply and opposition to Plaintiffs' cross-motions served and filed by November 1, 2017, not to exceed 40 pages.
- 4) Plaintiffs' replies on cross-motions served and filed by November 10, 2017, not to exceed 10 pages per Plaintiff group.

DATED this 22 day of August, 2017.

Jointly Presented by:

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP

By: /s/ Paul J. Lawrence

Paul J. Lawrence, WSBA # 13557 Gregory J. Wong, wsba #39329

Jamie L. Lisagor, wsba #39946

SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Kent Meyer, wsba#17245

Assistant City Attorney

Attorneys for Defendant City of Seattle

26

27

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND

PAGE LIMITS - 5

1	Davis Leary
2	By: <u>/s/ Matt F. Davis</u>
3	Martine
4	Attorney for Plaintiff S. Michael Kunath
5	V
6	LANE POWELL PC
7	By: /s/ Scott M. Edwards Scott M. Edwards, WSBA No. 26455
8	EdwardsS@lanepowell.com
9	THE FREEDOM FOUNDATION
10	David Dewhirst, WSBA No. 48299
11	DDewhirst@freedomfoundation.com
12	Attorneys for Plaintiffs in Burke
13	Orrick, Herrington &Sutcliffe, llp
14	
15	By: <u>/s/ Daniel J. Dunne</u>
16	Robert M. McKenna WSBA# 18327 Daniel J. Dunne, Jr. WSBA# 16999
17	Adam Tabor WSBA# 50912
	rmckenna@orrick.com ddunne@orrick.com
18	atabor@orrick.com
19	
20	BEAN GENTRY WHEELER & PETERNELL, PLLC
21	Gerry L. Alexander, WSBA# 775 galexander@bgwp.net
22	TALMADGE FITZPATRICK TRIBE PLLC
23	TALMADOL I TIZPATRICK TRIBE PLLC
24	Phil Talmadge, WSBA# 6973 phil@tal-fitzlaw.com
25	Attorneys for Plaintiffs in Levine
26	
27	

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP 1191 SECOND AVENUE SUITE 2000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3404 TELEPHONE: (206) 245-1750 FACSIMILE: (206) 245-1750

PAGE LIMITS - 6

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER ON SUMMARY JUDGMENT BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND